91584.1

SUBMITTAL TO THE FLOOD CONTROL AND
WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT BOARD ‘ob%
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: General Manager-Chief Engineer SUBMITTAL DATE:
November 30, 2004

JSUBJECT: San Jacinto MDP Line E, Stage 2
Contract Change Order No. 2
Project No. 4-0-0120-02

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

The Board approve the attached Contract Change Order No. 2 between the District and KEC Engineering,
providing for compensation for extra work required for completion of the San Jacinto MDP-Line E, Stage 2
construction contract.

- BACKGROUND:

s[Continued on Page 2

CFINANCIAL:

3 Sufficient funds are available in the District's FY 2004-2005 Zone 4 budget for this contract increase of
N$510,000.00 for this project.

: y 77
Z?Zégzééérf
K st
/g-, WARREN D. WILLIAMS
J General Manager-Chief Engineer

Current F.Y. District Cost: $510,000 n Current Year Budget: Yes
FINDA:%AL Current F.Y. County Cost: $0 udget Adjustment: No
Annual Net District Cost: $510,000 or Fiscal Year: 04-05

[SOURCE OF FUNDS: | Positions To Be

, o4 2os . . Deleted Per A-30
5140 947460 527980 — Zone 4 Const/Maint/Misc — Contracts Requires 4/5 Vote

& O

\C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:

APPROVE

County Executive Office Signature Z ( > 88 -

[J Consent Er Policy
[] consent Iﬂ Policy

Dep't Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 7/29/04 (11.4) [District: 3 |Agenda Number:

AFTRCHMENTS FILED 1 1 3

WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD



FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT BOARD SUBMITTAL
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUBJECT: San Jacinto MDP Line E, Stage 2
Contract Change Order No. 2
Project No. 4-0-0120-02

SUBMITTAL DATE: November 30, 2004
Page 2

BACKGROUND:

Board authorization of Contract Change Order No. 2 is necessary to authorize payment for extra work not
covered in the contract bid items. The existing soil condition of the excavated earthen channel was found
to be more erosive than originally anticipated and the channel suffered significant damage in the recent
storms. To remedy this condition it is necessary to reconstruct the damaged portions of channel section
and line the channel with a vegetated reinforcement matting. The work will be compensated based on
actual quantities per Sections 2.07B(2a), (2b) and Section V11, Article 7.03 of the Contract General

Provisions.

Change Order No. 2 will increase the cost of the project to $3,226,315.46,





